Balmer Lawrie

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

KOLKATA

TARRIF

IMPORT NON-HAZARDOUS: KOLKATA DOCK SYSTEM

FCL Delivery

Removal of loaded container from dock, transportation of loaded Container Ex-Dock to CFS, unloading &
loading of container.

SI.No.

Job Description

20 Feet

40 Feet

1

FCL Delivery

Rs. 4125

Rs. 7010

Destuffing & Direct Delivery

Removal of loaded container from dock, transportation from Dock to CFS, unloading, destuffing of cargo and
directly loading on to party’s vehicle and transportation of empty container to Shipping agent’s slot within
Kolkata Dock Area.

SI.No. Job Description 20 Feet 40 Feet
A Labour Cargo (Individual packet/ piece not to exceed Rs. 6520 Rs. 10880
50 Kg).
B i) Mechanical Cargo with Individual packet/ Rs. 6380 Rs. 10630

piece weighing up to 3000 Kg.

ii) For cargo between 3001 Kg to 15000 Kg.

iii) For cargo above 15001 Kg.

Rs.6380 plus Rs 140
per 1000 Kg.

Rs 6380 plus Rs 300
per 1000 Kg.

Rs.10630 plus Rs
140 per 1000 Kg.

Rs. 10630 plus Rs
300 per 1000 Kg.

Delivery of Stored Cargo:

Retrieval of Stored cargo from warehouse/ open yard and loading on Party’s truck/ trailer for delivery

Each packet/ piece Up to 3000 Kg. >3000Kg upto | Above 15000 Kg.
15000 Kg.

Mechanical cargo per 1000 Kg. Rs. 110 Rs. 140 Rs. 300

Labour Cargo per 1000 Kg. Rs. 130
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Balmer Lawrie

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

KOLKATA
STORAGE CHARGES
(A) Load Container Storage Charges (per 20 Feet) - (Cargo within ISO Envelope)

Sl. No. Number of days Rate per day
1 01 to 03 days Free
2 04 to 06 days Rs.130
3 07 to 14 days Rs. 300
4 15 to 45 days Rs. 400
5 46 to 100 days Rs. 600
6 101 to 160 days Rs. 1000

(B) Container Storage Charges (per 40 Feet) - Loaded Container Storage (Cargo within ISO Envelope)

Sl. No. Number of days Rate per day
1 01 to 03 days Free
2 04 to 06 days Rs. 260
3 07 to 14 days Rs. 600
4 15 to 45 days Rs. 800
5 46 to 100 days Rs. 1200
6 101 to 160 days Rs. 2000

N.B- The above rates would stand revised to Rs. 1500 per 20 feet and Rs. 3000 per 40 feet container per day
beyond 161 Days. No free storage period will be available for Containers carrying OOG consignments.

(C) Cargo Storage Charges (per day per MT./ CBM, whichever is higher)

SI. Details 01 to 15 16 to 30 31t090 | 91t0120 | 121to 180 | 181 day
No. days days days days days onwards

1 Open Space Rs. 15 Rs. 32 Rs. 42 Rs. 80 Rs. 160 Rs. 240

2 Covered Warehouse Rs. 18 Rs. 34 Rs. 50 Rs. 90 Rs. 170 Rs. 250

(D) Bonded Cargo Storage Charges (per day per MT./ CBM, whichever is higher)

SI. No. Details 01 to 15 16t030 | 91t0120 | 91to 120 121 to 181 day
days days days days 180 days | onwards

1 Open Space Rs. 20 Rs. 34 Rs. 45 Rs. 85 Rs. 180 Rs. 260

2 Covered Warehouse Rs. 25 Rs. 36 Rs. 55 Rs. 95 Rs. 200 Rs. 280

Page 2 of 5




Balmer Lawrie

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

KOLKATA

EXPORT NON-HAZARDOUS: KOLKATA DOCK SYSTEM

Transportation & Stuffing Charges for individual packet/ piece weighing up to 3000 Kg.

SI.No. Details 20 Feet 40 Feet
1 KDS- CPY/ MHC Vessel Rs. 6075 Rs. 8810
2 KDS- Non-CPY Vessel Rs. 5575 Rs. 8560

Cargo Handling Charges (per 1000 Kg/ per Operation)

Sl. No. Cargo Type Rate
1 Labour Cargo Rs. 130
2 Mechanical cargo- Each packet/ piece up to 3000 Kg. Rs. 110
3 Mechanical cargo- Each packet/ piece above 3000 Kg. and up to 15000 Rs. 140

Kg.

4 Mechanical cargo- Each packet/ piece above 15000 Kg. Rs. 300

N.B- 1) The same is applicable in those cases where the cargo needs to be unloaded from truck and stacked
at Open Space/ Covered Warehouse prior to stuffing of the same in container.

2) Cargo Rent for Export: 05 Days free.

OTHER CHARGES
Sl. No. Job Description 20 Feet 40 Feet Remarks
1 Lift-On of Loaded Container at Dock Rs. 660 Rs. 1320
2 Reefer Container power charges per shift Rs. 525 Rs. 800 Consisting of 08 hours
3 Reefer monitoring charges per shift Rs. 200 Rs.200 Consisting of 08 hours
4 Additional Transportation charges of ODC/ | Rs. 6000 Rs. 8000
OWC containers requiring semi Low-bed
trailer
5 Additional Transportation charges of ODC/ | Rs. 10000 Rs. 13000
OWC containers requiring Low-bed trailer
6 Custom Facilitation Charge Rs. 1525 Rs. 2350
7 Top Down (*) for Loaded Container for Rs. 660 Rs. 1155 (*)- If delivery not
Customs Exam. / Addl. Loading/ unloading taken  within  next
working day.
8 Detention Charges of truck/ trailer loaded Rs. 550 Rs. 680
with cargo/ container retained inside CFS
compound for party’s reason
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Balmer Lawrie

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

KOLKATA
9 A. Empty Container deposit to plot [Lift Rs. 2200 Rs. 4400
on/off]
B. Empty Container deposit to plot [Lift Rs 3000 Rs 5500
on/off]- Beyond Cut Off

10 Weighment Charges: Container/ cargo in Rs. 500 Rs. 700 Undertaken in CFS

trucks (For Imports)
11 Weighment Charges: Container/ cargo in Rs. 400 Rs. 600

trucks (For Exports)
12 Survey Charges Rs. 225 Rs. 225
13 Entry Fee Rs. 225 Rs. 450
14 Lift on/off Rs. 800 Rs. 1400
15 Handling, processing, stacking of container Rs. 925 Rs. 1750
16 Consolidated charges for on wheel Export Rs. 4000 Rs. 7000
17 Internal Shifting Charges Rs. 700 Rs. 1300
18 Documentation Charges Rs. 30 Rs. 30
19 Fuel Surcharge Rs. 500 Rs. 1000 | Valid during fuel price

change/congestion
20 Insurance charges [Import & Export] Rs. 0.24 per thousand of the cargo value per week.
21 Insurance charges for bonded cargo Rs. 0.25 per thousand of the cargo value per week.
22 Additional LCL Cargo delivery charge RS. 1200 per Line number
23 Cargo Handling Operation for Appraisement | Per Operation- Same as mentioned above in
delivery of stored cargo.

24 All Coopering Operation Will be charged at actual as per our published

Coopering rate schedule.

STORAGE CHARGES FOR LONGSTANDING CONTAINERS [DISPOSAL THROUGH AUCTION/DESTRUCTION]

Sl. Number of days Rate per 20 feet Rate per 40 feet
No. container per day container per day
1 01 to 03 days Free Free
2 04 to 07 days Rs. 150 Rs.300
3 08 to 15 days Rs. 350 Rs. 700
4 16 to 60 days Rs. 400 Rs. 800
5 61 to 90 days Rs. 1400 Rs. 2800
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Balmer Lawrie

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

KOLKATA
91 to 180 days Rs. 2200 Rs. 4400
181 to 365 days Rs. 5000 Rs. 10000
366 day onwards Rs. 10000 Rs. 20000

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

For Hazardous- | Consignments, the chargeable rates will be 2 times higher than Non- Hazardous rates.
Moreover, there will be no free load container storage period for such consignments.

For ODC/Open Top/ Flat Rake containers carrying cargo outside ISO envelope and Reefer containers,
the chargeable rates shall be 2.5 times of the normal load container storage charges. Moreover, there
will be no free load container storage period for such consignments.

For LCL Consignments, cargo storage charges shall be charged at 2 times of the normal warehouse rents
subject to a minimum of Rs. 150/- per Line Number.

For LCL Consignments Custom facilitation charges @ Rs. 85/- per MT or CBM whichever is higher shall
be charged on each Line Number.

Appraisement charges for LCL Export containers will charged @ Rs. 300 per line number.

No insurance charges is payable if valid policy is produced. Standard coverage of insurance is up to a
value of Rs. 3.75 Crores per consignment exceeding which advance information is mandatory.
Moreover, the standard clause of Policy Excess on insurance coverage shall be applicable.

Please note that as per Govt. directive, GST as applicable from time to time would be levied on the bill
amount for all storage and handling services provided by us.

Where volume is not mentioned in Packing List/ Invoice, for ascertaining volume we will consider 1 MT
is equivalent to 2 CBM.

Any other services if applicable will be charged as per our schedule of charges.
Rates may be modified from time to time, without notice.

Fraction in paise will be rounded-up to nearest Rupee.

Full payment in Advance before delivery (Pay Order of Cash).

In case of increase in fuel cost the rate is subject to revision.

Cargo rent in case of export if applicable, will be charged as per our import tariff.

In cases where Port charges are debited from our account, additional reimbursement bill will be
generated basis the amount deducted from our account.

Customers are requested to refer to TRADE NOTICES being displayed on the CFS Notice Board issued
from time to time. Effects of such notices are in addition to the published rate schedule.

This Price List is Effective from 05 April 2022 and supersedes earlier Consolidated Schedule dated 15"
May, 2021
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